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Preface 

The Apollo Documentation Quick Reference provides 
Information to help you choose user's manuals, order them, 
and organize them on your bookshelf. We've organized the 
manuals by category. An Icon represents each category; 
the Icon also appears on the spines of manuals In that 
category. The Icon can help you organize your Apollo manual 
library, and Identify types of manuals on your shelf. 

Within each category, we've listed manuals by product or 
topic, such as Reference Manuals, Peripherals, or Domain 
3D Graphics Metafile Resources. 

The Apollo Documentation Quick Reference lists titles and 
order numbers for the most recent versions (at this printing) 
of all our manuals, for each product. The first section of this 
document, lists manuals for most software products that 
support Apollo's Domain/OS 10 (SR10.X). The last section 
of this document, lists manuals for software products that 
support the previous version of Apollo's operating system 
SR9.7.X. The help file, manuals, lists both the most recent 
versions, and the earlier versions. To see this file, type the 
following If you are running In an Aegis shell: 

$ help manuals 

If you are running a UNIXIil shell, access the online manuals 
Information by reading the file: 

/Install/doc/apollolos. v. 10 .1_manuals 

Ordering Information 

To order manuals, call Apollo Direct at 1-800-225-5290. 
Outside the US, call (508) 256-6600 and ask for Apollo 
Direct. Apollo Direct representatives can take your order 
Monday through Friday, 8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Eastern 
time. Please be ready to provide the following information 
when you call: your name, your company's name, a 
purchase order number, the bill-to address, the ship-to 
address, the model number, and the quantity of each manual 
that you wish to order. Apollo Direct representatives can also 
send you a copy of the Apollo Documentation and Software 
Replacement Media Catalog for pricing information. Apollo 
Direct will ship the latest version available for all manuals, 
unless otherwise specified. You may also order manuals 
through your local sales office. 
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Domain 3D Graphics Metafile Resource 
Call Reference 

Programming with Domaln/PHIGS 
Domain/PHIGS Call Reference 
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Domain 5080 Emulator 

010045 
010046 
010047 
010265 

Site Planning 

009916 

Installing the Domain 5080 Emulator 
Using the Domain 5080 Emulator 
Managing the Domain 5080 Emulator 
Planning for the Domain 5080 Emulator 

Communications Networks 

Planning Domain Networks and Internets 

Network File Systems 

010414 Using NFS on the Domain Network 

Electronic Mail 

003660 DPSS/Mall User's Guide 

Apollo Token Ring Network 

010005 

009860-AOO 

008626 

014447-AOO 

013419-AOO 

014961-AOO 
012798-AOO 

Apollo Token Ring Media Access Control 
Layer and Physical Layer Protocols 
Installing Coaxial Cable and Accessories 
for an Apollo Token Ring Network 
Installing and Operating the 
Domaln/DFL100 Fiber Interface Unit 
Isolating Faults In the Apollo Token Ring 
Network 
Using Network Topology Control (NTC) 
Software 
ATR-RNS Installation Summary 
Planning for ATR-RNS 
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Internets 

005694 

008667 
008543 
010483 

Managing the Domain Environment In an 
Internet 
Using Telenet and FTP 
Configuring and Managing TCPIIP 
Planning for TCPIIP 

DE()@ Interconnect Products 

008012 
010173 

Using the Domain/ Access Application 
Managing the Domain/ Access Application 

IBM~ Interconnect Products 

005146 

007760 

007762 

007763 

008918-AOO 
008919-AOO 
010017-AOO 

Using the Domain System RJE Emulator 
Package 
Planning for the Domaln/SNA Gateway 
Products 
Using the Domaln/SNA Gateway 
Products 
Managing the Domain/SNA Gateway 
Products 
Planning for the Domaln/LU 6.2 Gateway 
Managing the Domain/LU 6.2 Gateway 
Domaln/LU 6.2 Transaction Verb 
Reference 

DomainlX.25 Version 3.0 

013586-AOO 
013587-AOO 
013588-AOO 

Planning for Domain/X. 25 
Using Domaln/X.25 
Managing Domain/X. 25 

DomainlX.25 Version 2.3 

003223 
008264 

Domaln/X.25 Reference 
Installing the COM-X.25 Product 

PC Interconnect Products 

007457 

007460-AOO 
009498 

009501 
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Planning for and Installing the Domain/PCI 
Connection 
USing the Domaln/PCI Connection 
Using Domaln/PCC Compatibility 
Products 
Installing Domain/PCC In Your Series 
DN3000/DN4000 
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Communications Controllers 

007761-AOO 

008265 

005697 

010614-AOO 

010616-AOO 

011904-AOO 
014448-A01 

014818-AOO 

011273-AOO 
011272-AOO 
010201-AOO 

010200 

010233 

011895-AOO 

Installing the Domaln/ComController 
Product 
Unpacking and Installing the 
EtherController-MB 
Unpacking and Installing the 
Domain/Bridge Controllers 
802.3 Network Controller-AT Installation 
Information 
Apollo Token Ring Network Controller-AT 
Installation Information 
Installing the Serial Controller-AT 
802.5 Network Controller-AT Installation 
Information 
Planning Information for Domain IEEE 
802.5 Networks and Internets 

Distributed Computing 

licensing Application Software with NLS 
Managing Application Software with NLS 
Network Computing Architecture(NCA) 
Protocol Specifications 

Order the following three manuals 
together as DOC-NCS; 
Network Computing System (NCS) 
Reference 
Concurrent Programming Support (CPS) 
Reference 
Managing the NCS Location Broker 
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Systems 

Domain Series 3000, Series 3500, Series 4000, 
Series 4500 

007857-A01 

007858-AOO 

007859-A01 

008778-A01 

007861-AOO 

015110-A01 

015111-A01 

010332-AOO 

010409-A01 

010615-AOO 

011398-A01 

011400-A01 

013077-AOO 

Unpacking and Installing Your Domain 
Personal Workstations and Servers 
Operating the Domain Personal 
Workstations and Servers 
Servicing the Domain Personal 
Workstations and Servers 
Domain Personal Workstations and 
Servers Technical Reference 
Domain Personal Workstations and 
Servers Hardware Architecture Handbook 
Domain Personal Workstations Power 
Ratings Worksheet 
Domain Personal Workstations Address 
and Request Lines Worksheet 
Adding Third-Party A T@ Compatible 
Options to Domain Workstations and 
Writing Device Drivers 
Installing Graphics Controllers in the PC 
AT Compatible Bus 
Installing Memory In the Domain Personal 
Workstations and Servers 
Unpacking and Installing Your 
DN3040/DN3540 Workstation and the 
DSP3040/DSP3540 Server 
Servicing the DN3040/DN3540 
Workstation and the DSP3040/DSP3540 
Server 
Domain Personal Workstations 
Floating-Point Accelerator Handbook 

DN5xx-T, DSP500-T 

009493-AOO 

009494 
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Unpacking and Installing the DN5xx-T 
Workstations and DSP500-T Server 
Operating the DN5xx-T Workstations and 
DSP500-T Server 



009489 

009491 

009490 
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Servicing the DN5xx-T Workstations and 
DSP500-T Server 
DN5xx-T Workstations and DSP500-T 
Server Technical Reference 
DN5xx-T Workstations and DSP500-T 
Server Hardware Architecture Handbook 

DN550, DN560, DN570, DN580, DN590 

004108 

004107 
004827 
007450 
007451 
007452 

Unpacking and Installing the 
DN550/DN560/DN570 (A) Workstation 
Operating the DN550/DN560/DN570 
Servicing the DN550/DN560/DN570 
Unpacking and Installing the DN580 
Operating the DN580 
ServiCing the DN580/DN590 

DSP80A, DSP90, DSP160, DSP9000 

004958 

004957 
005806 
005489 

Unpacking and Installing the 
DSP80A/DSP90 
Operating the DSP80A/DSP90 
Servicing the DSP80A/DSP90 
Operating the DSP160 

DN3xx, DN4xx, DN6xx 

005447 
005448 
003135 
005509 
003239 

Peripherals 

008268-AOO 

009798-AOO 

008257 
008258 
008261 
008262 

008263 
008266 
008267 

Unpacking and Installing the DN3xx 
Operating the DN3xx 
Servicing the DN3xx 
Operating the DN4xx/6xx 
Troubleshooting Guide (DN4xx/DN6xx) 

Installing Input/Output (I/O) Devices for 
Domain Nodes 
Installing and Programming the Domain 
SPE Option 
Installing the Tablet 
Installing the Multi-Mode Printer 
Installing the Printer/Plotter 
Installing the Disk Storage Module 
(MSD-300M) 
Installing the MSD-1600 
Installing the IMAGEN@ Laser Printers 
Installing the FSD-500 
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007456-AOO 

009906 

007851 

007852 
007864 

007765 
012947-A02 

012945-A02 

Unpacking and Installing the Model 6250 
Magnetic Tape Drive 
Installing and Operating the Tektronix'" 
4692 Printer Interface 
Installing the Domaln/Laser-26 Printer In 
a Domain System 
Operating the Domain/Laser-26 Printer 
Installing the APPLE'" LaserWrlter'" 
Printer In a Domain System 
PostScript'" Language Reference 
Operating the Disk/Multiple Disk 
Expansion Module on the Personal 
Workstations or Series 1 0000 
Product Servicing Summary for the 
Disk/Multiple Disk Expansion Module on 
the Personal Workstations 

General Systems Documentation 

009859-A01 

009329-AOO 
011775-AOO 
011776-AOO 
009349-AOO 
008665 

015722-AOO 

011242-AOO 
002685-A01 
011270-AOO 
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Domain Hardware Site Planning 
Specifications 
Using Domain Diagnostics, Volume 1 
Using Domain Diagnostics, Volume 2 
Using Domain Diagnostics. Volume 3 
Servicing Domain Monitors 
Installation Summary for the DQC-1 00 
Network Controller 
Apollo Product Servicing Guide 

Apollo Documentation 

Domain Documentation Master Index 
Apollo Documentation Quick Reference 
Retrieving Information with Domain/Delphi 
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